GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFMINORITY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO26.07.2010
ANSWERED ON

IMPLEMENTATION OF FIFTEEN POINT PROGRAMME
82 Shri Shantaram Naik

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION AND BROADCASTINGMINORITY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether review of the implementation of Prime Minister's Fifteen Point Programme has been made by Government;

(b)the details of the results of the review; and

(c)the details of the implementation of the Programme by various States, State-wise with special reference to Goa?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a)and(b) The Prime Minister's New 15 Pbint Programme for the Welfare of Minorities was announced in June, 2006. Thje progress of implementation of the programme is regularly reviewed on half yearly {basis by the Government. The details of the results of review for 2009-10 are at Annex-A.

(c) The State-wise detail of implementation of the programme, Including Goa, for 2009-10 is at Annex-B.

